OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION.
(Phone-06622-272243, FAX-06622-274987, email- dfosngdvn@yahoo.co.in)

Letter No. \\UO /AF (Misc) /2022- Dated: ] C’/01/2022.

To
The Deputy General Manager, (EL)
EHT (O&T) Division, Burla

Sub:- Proposal for Diversion of 7.102 Ha of Revenue forest land for diverting 220 KV Budhipadar-
Basundhara transmission Line from Loc. No. 59 to Loc. No. 75 from the premises of Darlipali STPP,
NTPC Ltd. in Sundargarh by OPTCL.
- Demand for Dwarf Plantation Scheme in current wage rate @ Rs. 315.00 per man days.

Ref: - This Office Memo No0.364 dt.17.01.2022 & Memo No0.218 dt.18.01.2022 of RCCF, Rourkela

Sir

With reference to letter cited above, the Dwarf Plantation Scheme has been technically approved
in current wage rate @ Rs. 315.00 per man days with 10 years maintenance by the Regional Chief Conservator of
Forest Rourkela Circle Rourkela and the total financial outlay of the Dwarf Plantation Scheme of Rs.22,49,650/-
(Rupees Twenty Two Lakh-Forty Nine Thousand-Six Hundred Fifty)only vide his Memo No. 216 dt.18.01.2022. Hence
you are requested to deposit the amount of Rs.22,49,650/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh-Forty Nine Thousand-Six
Hundred Fifty)only in the state specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India through “E” payment mode in
Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 by using the web portal of Ministry of Environment
& Forests (CAMPA). A copy of guideline for remittance of CAMPA funds through web portal by the User Agency (UA) is
enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, the evidence of deposited amount may be furnished to the
undersigned for further needful action at this end.

Yours faithfully

‘&:f T e ¢
\fi_‘ﬁ;@'/@‘ o\ 9027
Divisional Forest Officer
<}-‘Sundargarh Forest Division
Memo NO.U\U\ /4F (Misc) /2022- Dated: [ /01/2022.
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC
Act, 0/0 the PCCF, Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to Memo No. 217

dt.18.01.2022 of Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela.

1 Divisiona ‘For'ést 69fﬁcer
N Sundargarh Forest Division.
Memo No.\\€2 /4F (Misc) /2022- Dated: 19/01/2022.
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of

kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 216 dt.18.01.2022. i _

—C '\ 80 - n.
\‘f‘%w”( oV 07

Divisional Forest Officer
é]L Sundargarh Forest Division.
1



: w1
&

ol 1
E 5\‘?
\ff:,:§z >

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, ROURKELA CIRCLE,
AT/P.O. PANPOSH, ROURKELA-769 004.

Memo No.__ 1 & / 3F -269/2022. Date: |8 2p220 .

To
The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sundargarh Division

Sub: - Proposal for diversion of 7.102 ha. of Revenue Forest land for
diversion of 220 KV S/C Line on D/C tower from Budhipadar-
Basundhara from Loc. No.59 to Loc. No.75 from the premises of
Darlipali STPP, NTPC Ltd. in Sundargarh by OPTCL.
~-Submission of revised financial outlay of Dwarf Plantation Scheme in
current wage rate@315.00.

Ref: - Your Memo No. 362 dated 17.01.2022.

The revised financial outlay of the scheme for Plantation of Dwarf
Species (preferably medicinal plants) in the Right of Way under the Transmission
Line prepared in compliance with condition No.(x) of the Stage-1 approval accorded
by the Govt. of India, MoEF & CC vide their Letter No0.5-ORC312/2017-BHU
dtd.29.05.2017 at the current wage rate of Rs.315/- per man day with 10 years
maintenance submitted vide your Memo under reference is hereby technically

approved for Rs.22,49,650/-(Rupees twenty-two lakh forty-five thousand six

hundred fifty) after effecting necessary correction at this level.

The technically approved copy of the revised financial outlay is
returned herewith for necessary action at your end.

Encl: As above. 3\‘;@*&

?;Regfonat Chief Conservator of Forests,
9 = Rourkela Circle
Memo No. VQF /  Date: f’:f%w;z 926 DD
: Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest
Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o the PCCF, Odisha for favour of kind
information and necessary action with reference to Memo No, 363 dtd.17.01.2022
of DFO, Sundargarh Divison.

7. 0 ‘tﬁ"’”
o’

ﬁ@gz{mat Chief Conservator of Forests
P Rourkela Circle
Memo No. PARS /Date: (-] 2009
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Manager, OGPTL, Jharsuguda for
information and necessary action with reference to Memp No. 364 dated
17.01.2022 of the DFO, Sundargarh Division.

L S Eiad

x‘%\‘\pﬁ
E Regional Chief Conservator of Forests
" Rourkela Circle

2 A
o e &



Revised Financial Outlay of the scheme for Plantation of Dwarf Species
(preferably medicinal plants) in the Right of Way under the Transmission
Line prepared in compliance with condition No.(x) of the Stage-1 approval
accorded by the Govt. of India, MoOEF & CC vide their Letter No.5-
ORC312/2017-BHU dtd.29.05.2017 in respect of proposal for diversion of
7.102 ha. of Revenue Forest land for diversion of 220 KV S/C Line on D/C
tower from Budhipadar-Basundhara from Loc. No.59 to Loc. No.75 from the
premises of Darlipali STPP, NTPC Ltd. in Sundargarh by OPTCL.

(Wage Rate @ Rs.315/- per MD)

Sl Item of work . Total outlay
No.
01 | ANR with gap plantation @ 800 plants per ha for 7,70,464.00
6.99Ha.
02 | Fencing of bamboo twigs along with its maintenance up
to 4"year:
1% year cost per Rmtr = Rs 117.50/-

2" year cost maintenance cost per Rmtr= Rs 40/-
3" year cost maintenance cost per Rmtr= Rs 50/-
4% year cost maintenance cost per Rmtr= Rs 60/-

a0 o S st S S S 0o A S k9l v o AR 0 A e S O S A e S S 4 S 006 S e S e e S

Total per Rmtr cost = Rs 267.50/
Total cost of the fencing of bamboo twig along with its
maintenance upto 4" year for 4128Mtr. 11,04,240.00
03 | Total cost i 18,74,704.00
04 | Escalation charges @ 20% 3,74,940.80
Grand Total 22,49,644.80
Or say

22,49,650.00

(Rupees twenty-two lakh forty-nine tho'usand six hundred fifty) only
Technically Approved

Regional Chief Conservator of Forests,
Rourkela Circle



